10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

IN THE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

In the Matter of: No. 22F-H2222062-REL

Dennis Anderson and ORDER GRANTING MOTION

Mary Scheller, TO AMEND PETITION
Petitioner,

V.

Tara Condominiums Association,

Respondent.

Pending before the Office of Administrative Hearings is Petitioner Dennis
Anderson’s July 13, 2022 request to add Mary Scheller as a named Petitioner in this
matter. Mr. Anderson states in his request that Ms. Scheller is named on the deed to the
property.

Upon review and consideration of the request and good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED GRANTING the request to add Mary Scheller as a named

Petitioner in this matter and the caption has been amended to reflect the addition.

Done this day, July 19, 2022.

/s/ Sondra J. Vanella
Administrative Law Judge

Transmitted by either mail, e-mail, or facsimile July 19, 2022 to:

Louis Dettorre, Commissioner
Arizona Department of Real Estate
100 N. 15" Avenue, Suite 201
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Attn:

AHansen@azre.gov
vnunez@azre.gov
djones@azre.gov

labril@azre.gov

Office of Administrative Hearings
1740 West Adams Street, Lower Level
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
(602) 542-9826
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Tara Condominium Association
13610 N. 111™ Ave.

Sun City, AZ 85351
suncitytaracoa@gmail.com

Dennis Anderson

13661 N. Newcastle Dr.

Sun City, AZ 85351
dennisanderson1945@gmail.com

By c. serrano
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